

³ 20 C.F.R. § 501.9(e).

written notice of the fee requested and provided an opportunity to comment on the fee petition.⁴ No response was received.

The Board has reviewed the revised fee petition and finds it is in compliance with the Board's *Rules of Procedure*.⁵

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the fee petition is granted in the amount of \$4,847.74.

Issued: April 25, 2025
Washington, DC

Patricia H. Fitzgerald, Deputy Chief Judge
Employees' Compensation Appeals Board

Janice B. Askin, Judge
Employees' Compensation Appeals Board

⁴ 20 C.F.R. § 501.9(e).

⁵ *Id.*